DA 40 F AFM



Temporary Revision
Removal of Pilot Gust
Lock Mount

# TEMPORARY REVISION TR-MÄM 40-1020 Removal of Pilot Gust Lock Mount

This Temporary Revision TR-MÄM 40-1020 is approved in conjunction with the Mandatory Design Change Advisory MÄM 40-1020 and is valid in conjunction with the latest revision of the DA 40 F Airplane Flight Manual until this temporary revision has been incorporated into the Airplane Flight Manual.

The limitations and information contained herein either supplement or, in the case of conflict, override those in the Airplane Flight Manual.

Doc. No.	Chapter	Affected Pages
6.01.02-E	8	8-7a

### Instruction

- Print this document on yellow paper (single sided).
- -Insert this cover page as the first page of the AFM.
- Insert the other pages of this Temporary Revision in front of the corresponding AFM pages.

Doc. # 6.01.02-E TR-MÄM 40-1020 13-Sept-2018 Cover Page
---





Temporary Revision
Removal of Pilot Gust
Lock Mount

# **Affected Chapters:**

### **8.4 GROUND HANDLING / ROAD TRANSPORT**

### **8.4.3 PARKING**

# The Figures are amended to read:





Doc. # 6.01.02-E TR-MÄM 40-1020 13-Sept-2018 8-7a